1./
2./
3./
4./
5./
6./
7./
8./
9./
10./
11./

ONO~NOOUIFR,D™WNBE

3. Cool-Beach-Trail Wildbad-Auchhalderkopf 2025 vom 1. bis 16. April

2. Lauf zum Cool-Beach-Trail-Cup 2025 - 2,31 km/293 HOhenmeter

. Matthias Pfrommer

. Pascal Nothacker

. Roland Golderer

. Dominic Pfeil

. Tamara Walter

. Christoph Cremer

. Markus EiR3ler

. Daniel Pfrommer

. Guido Schmid

. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs
. Lukas Betzelt

12./10.
13./11.
14./12.
15./13.
16./ 3.
17./14.
18./15.
19./16.
20./17.
21./ 4.
22./18.
23./19.
24./20.
25./21.
26./22.
27.123.
28./24.
29./ 5.
30./ 6.
31./ 7.
32./25.
33./26.
34./ 8.
35./ 9.
36./27.
37./28.
38./29.
38./30.
40./31.
41./10.
42./32.
43./11.
44 ./12.
45./13.
46./33.
47./34.
48./14.
49,/35.
50./15.

Yannik Buch
Lorenz Golderer
Mario Schlag
Stefan Leichtweis
Dagmar Rau

Axel Maidorn-Groth
Thilo Burkhardt
Michael Witt

Jonas Diehl

Merle Ahsbahs
Peter Kaupp
Michael Schaffler
Philipp Wieland
Richard Herrmann
Rainer Schumacher
Andreas Kampert
Roman Kraft

Katrin EiR3ler
Fabienne Wentsch
Nadine Schneider-Vejsada
Dietrich Pfeilsticker
Jurgen Betzelt

Uta Groeper

Clara Leichtweis
Frank Wentsch
Hartmut Diehl

Toni Westenberger
Tobias Hinderer
Horst Rosenfelder
Solveig Laskowski-Pfrommer
Oliver Wendel

Karin Cronenberg-Marz
Ulla Rosenfelder
Gerlinde Kienzler
Hans Sitterlin

Sven Hardecker
Sara Vejsada
Gunter Krehl

Tabea Wentsch

83
98
77
82
84
79
76
78
73
80
06
90
15
85
84
64
69
74
76
01
13
69
69
90
93
79
59
67
76
10
80
50
69
73
12
69
72
89
75
59
66
67
62
58
58
52
67
08
48
13

TV Altburg

ViL Ostelsheim

SV Oberkollbach

Bad Wildbad

ViL Ostelsheim

LTE Effringen

SV Oberkollbach

TV Altburg

TSV Wildbad

TV Oberhaugstett
TSV Wildbad

VB Pfinzweiler

TG Dietlingen

ViL Ostelsheim
Kinderklinik Schémberg
Tierklinik Schomberg
LG Calw

LT Altburg

Gazelle Pforzheim
LTE Effringen

TV Oberhaugstett
ViL Ostelsheim
Erdinger Active Team
Gazelle Pforzheim
LC 80 Pforzheim
Kinderklinik Schémberg
ViL Ostelsheim
Christlicher SV Pforzheim
SV Oberkollbach
TSV Wildbad
Streckenkonig/in

LT Altburg

TSV Wildbad

TSV Kuppingen
Kinderklinik Schémberg
TSV Wildbad

LTE Effringen

Team E-Tech

Team E-Tech

LT Altburg

LT Altburg

ViL Ostelsheim
Gazelle Pforzheim
LT Altburg

LT Altburg

LT Altburg

TS Bad Liebenzell
Streckenkonig/in

ViL Ostelsheim

TSV Wildbad

13:27
13:47
15:12
15:24
16:10
16:16
16:41
16:44
16:46
17:09
17:28
17:34
18:07
18:22
18:34
19:19
19:47
19:51
20:25
20:39
20:55
20:57
21:05
21:09
21:48
21:49
21:51
22:01
22:42
23:22
23:46
24:15
24:22
24:39
24:43
24:45
25:09
25:10
25:10
25:24
25:30
25:31
25:42
25:50
25:51
25:58
26:05
26:29
26:40
26:49

NNRFRFORNRPNNRPNAOWORRPRUORPRWRNARPORNWNRPNUONRPRAORRPRPPEPRPAONRPNRRR

.M 40

.M 45
.M 40

W 40

.M 45
.M 45
.M 45
. M50
. W 45
. MU20
.M 35
.M 10
.M 40
.M 40

W 60

. M55
.M 50
.M 45

W 12

. M55
. M55
.M 35
.M 30
.M 45
.M 65
. M55

W 45
W 15

. W 45
.M 75
. M55

W 50
W 13

. M55
.M 50
.M 35
.M 50
.M 65

W 55

.M 55

W 60
W 65

. W 65
.M70
. M55
. WU18
.M75
W12



51./16. Petra Klink

52./17. Annette Herrmann
52./36. Markus Kraft
54./18. Lea Leichtweis
55./19. Sandra Wentsch
56./20. Sabine Kusterer
57./137. Walter Haselmaier
58./21. Melanie StralRer
59./22. Ingrid Mettler
60./38. Gerhard Sommer
61./39. Hans Maisenbacher
62./40. Eugen Waidelich
63./23. Karin Hoffmann
64./41. Kalle Ahsbahs
65./24. Andrea Baumann
66./42. Bjorn Ahsbahs
67./43. Dietmar Lenz
68./44. Alwin Wurster
69./45. Rolf Noergaard

70./25.

71./46. Walter Wiedenmann
72./26. Ingrid Hardecker
73./54. Michael Nothacker

Frauen

. Tamara Walter

. Esther Johnen-Ahsbahs
. Dagmar Rau

. Merle Ahsbahs

. Katrin Ei3ler

. Fabienne Wentsch

. Nadine Schneider-Vejsada
. Uta Groeper

. Clara Leichtweis
. Solveig Laskowski-Pfrommer 66
. Karin Cronenberg-Méarz
. Ulla Rosenfelder

. Gerlinde Kienzler

. Sara Vejsada

. Tabea Wentsch

. Petra Klink

. Annette Herrmann

. Lea Leichtweis

. Sandra Wentsch

. Sabine Kusterer

. Melanie StralRer

. Ingrid Mettler

. Karin Hoffmann

. Andrea Baumann

. Hannelore Wiedenmann
. Ingrid Hardecker

Hannelore Wiedenmann

70
82
62
12
80
55
55
77
50
56
50
58
56
11
76
65
54
40
58
57
47
68
68

84
80
64
13
76
10
80
73
12

62
58
58
08
13
70
82
12
80
55
77
50
56
76
57
68

TRT Remchingen
Pforzheim-Brotzingen
SG Stern Gaggenau
Kinderklinik Schémberg
TSV Wildbad
Kinderklinik Schémberg
SV Oberkollbach

LT Altburg

SZ Calmbach
Kinderklinik Schémberg
FC Unterkirnach

SZ Calmbach

SZ Calmbach

TV Oberhaugstett
Streckenkonig/in

TV Oberhaugstett
Kinderklinik Schémberg
Ebershardt

Kinderklinik Schémberg
LT Altburg

LT Altburg

TS Bad Liebenzell

SV Oberkollbach

ViL Ostelsheim

TV Oberhaugstett
Tierklinik Schémberg
TV Oberhaugstett

SV Oberkollbach

TSV Wildbad
Streckenkonig/in

TSV Kuppingen
Kinderklinik Schémberg
LT Altburg

Gazelle Pforzheim

LT Altburg

LT Altburg
Streckenkonig/in

TSV Wildbad

TRT Remchingen
Pforzheim-Brotzingen
Kinderklinik Schomberg
TSV Wildbad
Kinderklinik Schémberg
LT Altburg

SZ Calmbach

SZ Calmbach
Streckenkonig/in

LT Altburg

TS Bad Liebenzell

26:55
27:43
27:43
2746
27:50
27:52
28:34
28:40
29:41
29:47
30:10
31:.02
31:05
31:20
31:43
31:55
32:30
33:51
34:56
35:46
36:10
40:00

40:011

16:10
17:09
19:19
20:55
22:42
23:22
23:46
24:39
24:43
25:30
25:42
25:50
25:51
26:29
26:49
26:55
27:43
27:46
27:50
27:52
28:40
29:41
31:05
31:43
35:46
40:00
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W 55

. W 40
.M 60

W 13
W 45
W 70

.M 70
. W 45

W 75

.M 65
.M 75
.M 65

W 65

.M 14

W 45

. M55
.M 70
.M 85
.M 65
. W 65
.M 75
. W 55
. M55

. W 40
. W 45
. W 60
W 12
. W 45
.W 15
. W 45
. W 50
.W 13
. W 55
. W 60
. W 65
. W 65
. WU18
W 12
. W 55
. W 40
.W 13
. W 45
.W 70
. W 45
W75
. W 65
. W 45
. W 65
. W 55



Mannschaft

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

VfL Ostelsheim

Nothacker, Pascal (2) - Walter, Tamara (5) - Schlag, Mario (14)
SV Oberkollbach

Golderer, Roland (3) - Ei3ler, Markus (7) - Eif3ler, Katrin (29)

. TSV Wildbad

Schmid, Guido (9) - Betzelt, Lukas (11) - Wentsch, Fabienne (30)

. LTE Effringen

Cremer, Chriostoph (6) - Diehl, Jonas (20) - Diehl, Hartmut (37)

. Kinderklinik Schémberg

Leichtweis, Stefan (15) - Schumacher, Rainer (26) — Leichtweis, Clara (35)

. Gazelle Pforzheim

Witt, Michael (19) - Wieland, Philipp (24) - Croenenberg-Marz, Karin (43)

. LT Altburg

Burkhardt, Thilo (18) - Pfeilsticker, Dietrich (32) - Rosenfelder, Horst (40)

. VfL Ostelsheim I

Kaupp, Peter (22) - Kampert, Andreas (27) - Wendel, Oliver (42)

. TV Oberhaugstett

Johnen-Ahsbahs, Esther (10) - Ahsbahs, Merle (21) - Ahsbahs, Kalle (64)
TSV Wildbad I

Betzelt, Jirgen (33) - Wentsch, Frank (36) - Wentsch, Tabea (47)

LT Altburg Il

Laskowski-Pfrommer, Solveig (41) - Rosenfelder, Ulla (44) - Sitterlin, Hans (46)
Streckenkonig/in

Schneider-Vejsada, Nadine (31) - Vejsada, Sara (48) - Baumann, Andrea (65)
Kinderklinik Schémberg |l

Leichtweis, Lea (54) - Kusterer, Sabine (56) - Sommer, Gerhard (60)

LT Altburg Il

Kienzler, Gerlinde (45) - Stral3er, Melanie (58) — Wiedenmann, Hannelore (70)
SZ Calmbach

Mettler, Ingrid (59) - Waidelich, Eugen (62) — Hoffmann, Karin (63)
Kinderklinik Schomberg 111

Lenz, Dietmar (67) — Noergaard, Rolf (69) — Nothacker, Michael (73)

21

39

50

63

76

86

90

91

95

116

131

144

170

173

184

209



